

ESSB 5288 - H AMD TO H WAYS COMM AMD (H-3253.4/09) **856**

By Representative Darneille

ADOPTED 4/21/2009

1 On page 2, line 29, after "purposes;" strike "or" and insert "and"

2
3 On page 2, at the beginning of line 31, strike "(c)" and insert
4 "(2)"

5
6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 34, strike "(2)" and insert
7 "(3)"

8
9 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
10 internal references accordingly.

11
12 On page 5, line 1, after "purposes;" strike "or" and insert "and"

13
14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, strike "(c)" and insert
15 "(2)"

16
17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, strike "(2)" and insert
18 "(3)"

19
20 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
21 internal references accordingly.

22

EFFECT: Makes technical corrections to the bill to ensure that subsections are properly numbered.

--- END ---